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vierwaldstattersee

Drinks 2024



®

Coffee with cream 5.20
Espresso 5.20
Bowl / milk coffee 5.50
Cappuccino 5.70
Double Espresso 6.00
Latte Macchiato 6.50
Coffee and «schnapps>» 6.50
Hot or cold chocolate 5.20
Hot or cold Ovomaltine 5.20
Coretto Grappa 6.00
Tea from L'art du Thé 4.90

English Breakfast, Medina Thé vert a la Menthe,
green tea, verbena, Symphonie de Fruits



Rivella Original / Light

Sinalco Orange Original

Sinalco Cola / Cola Zero

Elmer Citro

Ramseier Apfelschorle

Ramseier Huustee

Swiss Mountain Spring Tonic Water
Swiss Mountain Spring Bitter Lemon

Knutwiler Mineral Water
sparkling /still

Ramseier orange juice

Michel tomato juice

3.3dl
3di
3dl
3dl
3.3dl
3.3dl
2dl
2dl
5dl

2.5dl
2dl

5.90
5.50
5.50
5.50
5.50
5.70
5.50
5.50
7.20

5.50
7.00

If you would like to take a drink to go, we offer you 5 dl PET bottles. Please

ask our service staff.



Hugo
Apérol Sprizz

Wellenreiter (non-alcoholic)
Swiss Mountain Spring Bitter Lemon,
cucumber syrup, lime and mint

J. Gasco Aperitivo Bitter (non-alcoholic)

Urbrau @
Einsiedler Radler
Einsiedler non-alcoholic beer

Ramseier Swiss cider
cloudy

Ramseier Swiss cider
cloudy, non-alcoholic

2di

3.3dl
3.3dl
3.3dl
4.9dl

4.9dl

12.50
12.50
7.50

6.50

5.90
5.90
5.90
7.90

7.50



Campari 23%
Jsotta Vermouth Bianco 17%
Xellent Swiss Vodka 40%
Organic Wheat Bio

Premium SILVUS Swiss Dry Gin 40%
Escape7 Rum 40%

Anejo Reserva Bend

Goldwaescher Whisky Swiss Rye 1%

Spirit supplement

Ramseier orange juice or Knutwiler mineral water

La Bionda Grappa Ticinese 40%
Vieille Prune Gebriider Kiimin 40%
Original Pilatus-Brande 40%

Chriiter (herbs), Zwetschgen (plums),
Trisch (apple and peras), Williams (pear)
or Kirsch (cherry)

4 cl
4 cl
4 cl

4 cl
4 cl

4 cl

2cl
2cl
2cl

8.50
8.50
8.50

8.50
8.50

8.50

3.00

9.50
7.50
5.00



uiuiui 1dl  9.00
Spumante Pericoloso
Producer Kilian Hunn,

Gottenheim, Germany
Grapes  Miiller-Thurgau, Scheurebe,

Weissburgunder
Cuvée Blanche @ 1dl  7.50
Producer Gebiider Kiimin,

Freienbach, Switzerland
Grapes Blanc de noir,

Riesling x Sylvaner, Muscat
Miiller-Thurgau 1dl 8.50
AOC Lucerne
Producer Brunner Weinmanufakrur,

Hitzkirch, Switzerland
Grapes  Miiller-Thurgau
Chardonnay 1dl  8.00

Vieilles Vignes AOP Limoux
Producer Chateau Martinolles,
Languedoc-Roussillon, France

Grapes Chardonnay

Spatburgunder Rosé 1dl 7.50
«Junge Frische»
Producer Kilian Hunn,

Gottenheim, Germany
Grapes  Spitburgunder
Patu Primitivo @ 1dl  7.50
Producer Tenuta Giustini, Salento, Italy
Grapes Primitivo
Merlot Ticino DOC 1dl  8.00

Producer Delea Vini, Losone, Switzerland
Grapes Merlot, Cabernet Franc

Pinot Noir AOC Lucerne 1dl 8.50

Producer Brunner Weinmanufaktur,
Hitzkirch, Switzerland

Grapes Pinot Noir



uiuiui 7.5dl 59.00

Spumante Pericoloso

A refreshing sparkling wine with delicate
notes of peach and pineapple. The perfect
wine for an aperitif or to drink with fresh fish.

Producer Kilian Hunn, Gottenheim

Miiller-Thurgau, Scheurebe,
Weissburgunder

Grapes

Fabelhaft 7.5dl 49.00

non-alcoholic drink&drive
Alcohol-free is trending! This wine is an

exciting alternative and fits perfectly for
an aperitif or as a meal companion.

Producer  Niepoort Vinhos

Grapes Riesling

Pol Roger 7.5dl 89.00

Champagne Brut

A world famous French Champagne,
renowned for its elegance. Well suited
as an aperitif or to complement fish.

Producer  Pol Roger, Epernay

Pinot Noir, Pinot meunier,
Chardonnay

Grapes




Sitenrain Solaris 7.5dl 79.00

AOC Lucerne

This organic wine features an intensive aro-
ma reminiscent of exotic fruits and sweet
honey. It is ideal with light bites or fresh fish.

Producer  Bioweingut Sitenrain, Meggen

Grapes Solaris

Miuller-Thurgau 7.5dl 58.00

AOC Lucerne

This fruity wine features invigorating flavor
and is best enjoyed with fish or light meat.

Producer Brunner Weinmanufakrtur,
Hitzkirch

Grapes Miiller-Thurgau

Riesling-Silvaner 7dl 60.00

AOC Lucerne

A fruity white wine with a subtle citrus
aroma. Lively on the palate with an ele-
gant, soft finish.

Producer  Weingut Schloss Heidegg,
Gelfingen
Grapes Riesling-Silvaner

Cordis AOC Lucerne 7.5dI

A refreshing, aromatic white wine.
The ideal accopaniment to fish and
light meat dishes.

64.00

Producer Weinbau Sonnenrain, Horw

Grapes Riesling-Sylvaner

Dagmerseller 7.5dl 72.00

Weissburgunder
AOC Lucerne

This regional wine is very intense in the nose
and full-bodied. A wonderful starter, but
also great with fish and white meat.

Producer Weingut Bisang, Dagmersellen
Grapes Weissburgunder
Rosenau 7.5dl 67.00

Riesling-Silvaner
AOC Lucerne
A full-bodied white wine from the region.

Perfect for the aperitif and light summer
dishes.

Producer Weinbau Ottiger, Rosenau,
Kastanienbaum
Grapes Riesling-Silvaner



Cuvée Blanche @ 7.5dl 52.00

A well balanced white with a touch of
sweet fruitiness.

Gebriider Kiimin, Freienbach

Blanc de noir, Riesling x
Sylvaner, Muscat

Producer
Grapes

29.00

A light, fruity and fresh white wine that is
very characteristic of Central Switzerland.

Weisser Schwyzer 5dl

Gebriider Kiimin, Freienbach

Riesling x Sylvaner, Chardonnay,
Pinot Noir

Producer
Grapes

Chiar di Luna
DOC Tessin

A dry wine with a fruity nose. Red Merlot
grapes contribute to its unique character.

7.5dl 59.00

Producer Delea Vini, Losone

Grapes Merlot

St. Saphorin 7dl 54.00
Dizerens

This Vaudois wine seduces with delicate
fruit aromas and a subtly mineral note. Its
dry body and long, floral finish complete
the taste experience.

Producer  J&M Dizerens, Lutry, Lavaux

Grapes Chasselas



Contemplations 7.5dl 54.00

Sauvignon Blanc

The aroma is a tangle of freshly picked
herbs, powdered citrus and green fruits.
The taste charms with elegance and plea-
sant freshness. A typical summer wine that
combines very well with salads and other
light meals.

Producer  Katarzyna Estate, White Soil,
Thracian Valley

Grapes Sauvignon Blanc

Grauburgunder 7.5dl 54.00

«Junge Wilde»

This expressive, versatile Pinot Gris blends
perfectly with vegetables, poultry, fish
and meat dishes. An aromatic pleasure
wine for relaxing moments.

Producer Kilian Hunn, Gottenheim

Grapes Grauburgunder

Chardonnay 7.5dl 56.00

Vieilles Vignes
AOP Limoux

With a shiny golden hue, intense aromas
of citrus and quince, this Chardonnay is an
excellent aperitif wine and pairs excellent-
ly to white meats, fish and spicy cheeses.

Producer Chiteau Martinolles, Limoux

Grapes Chardonnay

La Pasajera Verdejo 7.5dl 52.00

Rueda DO

This organic wine convinces with its yellow
colour, intense scents of green apples,
white flowers and hay. The white wine is
suitable as an aperitif and as an accompa-
niment to white meat and fish.

Producer Victoria Ordéfez,
Castilla y Leén, Rueda
Grapes Verdejo



Oeil de Perdrix 7.5dl 58.00

Classique AOC

Fruity and fresh, this summer wine goes
well with cheeses or savory snacks.

Producer  Grillette Domaine De Cressier,
Neuchatel
Grapes Pinot Noir

Spatburgunder Rosé 7.5dl 52.00

«Junge Frische>»

A characterful rosé wine with a spicy
flavor of red currants. This Rosé wine goes
well with all the dishes on the menu.

Producer
Grapes

Kilian Hunn, Gottenheim

Spitburgunder

Megger Barrique 7.5dl  69.00

AOC Lucerne

Elegant, fruity and full of flavor, this local
wine is best enjoyed with meat dishes.

Producer
Grapes

Weingut Letten, Meggen
Pinot noir & Garanoir

Mannlich Barrique 7.5dl 72.00

AOC Lucerne
Arich, robust and thoroughly complex

wine, which is well suited to complement
spicy or hearty dishes.

Producer
Grapes

Weingut Bisang, Dagmersellen

Garanoir, Gamaret, Zweigelt




Zweigelt AOC Lucerne 7.5dl  59.00

A soft and smooth red that goes well with
light meat dishes or vegetarian cuisine.

Producer  Weingut Bisang, Dagmersellen
Grapes Zweigelt
Pinot Noir 7.5dl  58.00

AOC Lucerne

This Pinot Noir, with its fine raspberry and
plum fragrance,unfolds its fullness on the
palate.

Producer  Brunner Weinmanufaktur,
Hitzkirch
Grapes Pinot Noir

Rosenau Pinot Noir  7.5dl  69.00

AOC Lucerne
A fine, rounded red wine from the region

with an elegant finish. Pairs well with light
meats and pasta.

Producer  Weinbau Ottiger, Rosenau,
Kastanienbaum
Grapes Pinot Noir

Marschallgut 7.5dl  62.00

Pinot Noir Reserve
AOC Graubiinden
An intensive red with a scent of wood and

raspberry. Delicate on the palette, it has a
distinctive red berry aroma.

Cottinelli Weinbau, Maienfeld
Pinot Noir

Producer
Grapes

Cuvée Pinotivo 7.5dl 59.00

by Noel

A wine for young and young-at-heart wine
lovers. A strong, rounded wine with a las-
ting aroma and harmonious finish.

Producer  Baumgartner Weinbau,
Tegerfelden

Grapes Pinot noir & Diolinoir



29.00

Thanks to three different kinds of grapes,
this wine is very pleasant on the nose and
the palette.

Roter Schwyzer 5dl

Producer
Grapes

Gebriider Kiimin, Freienbach

Pinot Noir, Cabernet, Garanoir

Merlot Ticino DOC 7.5dl 56.00

A beautiful, ruby red wine from the sunny
Ticino.

Delea Vini, Losone
Merlot

Producer
Grapes

Carato 7.5dl
Riserva Merlot Tessin DOC

Ticino, the Italian-speaking region of Swit-
zerland is famous for its refined Merlots.
This full-bodied Riserva has aged for two
years in barrique barrels and is remar-
kable for its intensive as well as mature
character. Harmonious and well balanced,
itis the perfect wine to drink with game
meat or stews.

85.00

Delea Vini, Losone
Merlot

Producer
Grapes

Patu Primitivo € 7.5dl  52.00

A pure and rich wine with tremendous
intensity. A dark ruby red in color, itis a
wonderful companion for meat and pasta
dishes.

Producer
Grapes

Tenuta Giustini, Salento
Primitivo



Rioja El Capitan 7.5dl 54.00
Reserva

Arich, ruby red wine with a lot of depth.
Enjoy the variation of fruity aromas, in-
cluding dark berries, delicate spices and
notes of barrique.

Producer  Bodegas de familia Burgo Viejo,
Alfaro
Grapes Tempranillo

Contemplations 7.5dl 54.00
Merlot & Malbec

This robust red has a highly concentra-
ted flavor with a harmonious finish. It is
perfectly paired with red meat, including
lamb or venison.

Producer Katarzyna Estate, White Soil,
Thracian Valley
Grapes Merlot & Malbec




All prices are listed in Swiss Francs (CHF) and include VAT.
In Switzerland the legal drinking age for wine and beer is 16; for all other alcoholic spirits 18.
Odur spirits and bottled wines are only available on those cruises with a full catering service.

@ House wine @ House product



