

Drinks 2024



Hot beverages

RAST KAFFEE	
Coffee with cream	5.20
Espresso	5.20
Bowl/milk coffee	5.50
Cappuccino	5.70
Double Espresso	6.00
Latte Macchiato	6.50
WARM DRINKS	
Coffee and «schnapps»	6.50
Hot or cold chocolate	5.20
Hot or cold Ovomaltine	5.20
Coretto Grappa	6.00
L'ART DU THÉ	
Tea from L'art du Thé English Breakfast, Medina Thé vert à la Menthe, green tea, verbena, Symphonie de Fruits	4.90





Beverages

Rivella Original / Light	3.3 dl	5.90
Sinalco Orange Original	3 dl	5.50
Sinalco Cola / Cola Zero	3 dl	5.50
Elmer Citro	3 dl	5.50
Ramseier Apfelschorle	3.3 dl	5.50
Ramseier Huustee	3.3 dl	5.70
Swiss Mountain Spring Tonic Water	2 dl	5.50
Swiss Mountain Spring Bitter Lemon	2 dl	5.50
Knutwiler Mineral Water sparkling/still	5 dl	7.20
Ramseier orange juice	2.5 dl	5.50
Michel tomato juice	2 dl	7.00

If you would like to take a drink to go, we offer you 5 dl PET bottles. Please ask our service staff.





Our apéro recommendations

Hugo		12.50
Apèrol Sprizz		12.50
Wellenreiter (non-alcoholic) Swiss Mountain Spring Bitter Lemon, cucumber syrup, lime and mint		7.50
J. Gasco Aperitivo Bitter (non-alcoholic)	2 dl	6.50
Beers and ciders		
Urbräu 🗳	3.3 dl	5.90
Einsiedler Radler	3.3 dl	5.90
Einsiedler non-alcoholic beer	3.3 dl	5.90
Ramseier Swiss cider cloudy	4.9 dl	7.90
Ramseier Swiss cider cloudy, non-alcoholic	4.9 dl	7.50



g

Spirits

Campari	23%	4 cl	8.50
Jsotta Vermouth Bianco	17%	4 cl	8.50
Xellent Swiss Vodka Organic Wheat Bio	40%	4 cl	8.50
Premium SILVUS Swiss Dry Gin	40%	4 cl	8.50
Escape7 Rum Anejo Reserva Bend	40%	4 cl	8.50
Goldwaescher Whisky Swiss Rye	41%	4 cl	8.50
Spirit supplement Ramseier orange juice or Knutwiler mine	eral water		3.00

Grappa and Spirits

La Bionda Grappa Ticinese	40%	2 cl	9.50
Vieille Prune Gebrüder Kümin	40%	2 cl	7.50
Original Pilatus-Brände	40%	2 cl	5.00
Chrüter (herbs), Zwetschgen (plums),			

Chrüter (herbs), Zwetschgen (plums), Träsch (apple and peras), Williams (pear) or Kirsch (cherry)



Open wines

SPARKLING WINES

uiuiui 1 dl 9.00 Spumante Pericoloso

Producer Kilian Hunn,

Gottenheim, Germany

Grapes Müller-Thurgau, Scheurebe,

Weissburgunder

WHITE WINES

Cuvée Blanche 1 dl 7.50

Producer Gebüder Kümin,

Freienbach, Switzerland

Grapes Blanc de noir,

Riesling x Sylvaner, Muscat

Müller-Thurgau 1 dl 8.50 AOC Lucerne

Producer Brunner Weinmanufaktur,

Hitzkirch, Switzerland

Grapes Müller-Thurgau

Chardonnay 1 dl 8.00 Vieilles Vignes AOP Limoux

Producer Château Martinolles,

Languedoc-Roussillon, France

Grapes Chardonnay

ROSÉ WINE

Spätburgunder Rosé 1 dl 7.50 «Junge Frische»

Producer Kilian Hunn,

Gottenheim, Germany

Grapes Spätburgunder

RED WINES

Patù Primitivo 1 dl 7.50

Producer Tenuta Giustini, Salento, Italy

Grapes Primitivo

Merlot Ticino DOC 1 dl 8.00

Producer Delea Vini, Losone, Switzerland

Grapes Merlot, Cabernet Franc

Pinot Noir AOC Lucerne 1 dl 8.50

Producer Brunner Weinmanufaktur,

Hitzkirch, Switzerland

Grapes Pinot Noir





Bottled wines

SPARKLING WINE

GERMANY / BADEN

uiuiui 7.5 dl 59.00 Spumante Pericoloso

A refreshing sparkling wine with delicate notes of peach and pineapple. The perfect wine for an aperitif or to drink with fresh fish.

Producer Kilian Hunn, Gottenheim Grapes Müller-Thurgau, Scheurebe,

Weissburgunder



FRANCE / CHAMPAGNE

Pol Roger 7.5 dl 89.00 Champagne Brut

A world famous French Champagne, renowned for its elegance. Well suited as an aperitif or to complement fish.

Producer Pol Roger, Epernay

Grapes Pinot Noir, Pinot meunier,

Chardonnay



NON ALCOHOLIC WINE

GERMANY

Fabelhaft 7.5 dl 49.00 non-alcoholic drink&drive

Alcohol-free is trending! This wine is an exciting alternative and fits perfectly for an aperitif or as a meal companion.

Producer Niepoort Vinhos

Grapes Riesling





WHITE WINES

SWITZERLAND / LUCERNE

Sitenrain Solaris 7.5 dl 79.00 AOC Lucerne

This organic wine features an intensive aroma reminiscent of exotic fruits and sweet honey. It is ideal with light bites or fresh fish.

Producer Bioweingut Sitenrain, Meggen

Grapes Solaris

Müller-Thurgau 7.5 dl 58.00 AOC Lucerne

This fruity wine features invigorating flavor and is best enjoyed with fish or light meat.

Producer Brunner Weinmanufaktur,

Hitzkirch

Grapes Müller-Thurgau

Riesling-Silvaner 7 dl 60.00 AOC Lucerne

A fruity white wine with a subtle citrus aroma. Lively on the palate with an elegant, soft finish.

Producer Weingut Schloss Heidegg,

Gelfingen

Grapes Riesling-Silvaner

Cordis AOC Lucerne 7.5 dl 64.00

A refreshing, aromatic white wine. The ideal accopaniment to fish and light meat dishes.

Producer Weinbau Sonnenrain, Horw

Grapes Riesling-Sylvaner

Dagmerseller 7.5 dl 72.00 Weissburgunder AOC Lucerne

This regional wine is very intense in the nose and full-bodied. A wonderful starter, but also great with fish and white meat.

Producer Weingut Bisang, Dagmersellen

Grapes Weissburgunder

Rosenau 7.5 dl 67.00 Riesling-Silvaner AOC Lucerne

A full-bodied white wine from the region. Perfect for the aperitif and light summer dishes.

Producer Weinbau Ottiger, Rosenau,

Kastanien baum

Grapes Riesling-Silvaner



SWITZERLAND / SCHWYZ

Cuvée Blanche ¶ 7.5 dl 52.00

A well balanced white with a touch of sweet fruitiness.

Producer Gebrüder Kümin, Freienbach
Grapes Blanc de noir, Riesling x

Sylvaner, Muscat



Weisser Schwyzer 5 dl 29.00

A light, fruity and fresh white wine that is very characteristic of Central Switzerland.

Producer Gebrüder Kümin, Freienbach
Grapes Riesling x Sylvaner, Chardonnay,

Pinot Noir



SWITZERLAND / TICINO

Chiar di Luna 7.5 dl 59.00 DOC Tessin

A dry wine with a fruity nose. Red Merlot grapes contribute to its unique character.

Producer Delea Vini, Losone

Grapes Merlot

SWITZERLAND / VAUD

St. Saphorin 7 dl 54.00 Dizerens

This Vaudois wine seduces with delicate fruit aromas and a subtly mineral note. Its dry body and long, floral finish complete the taste experience.

Producer J&M Dizerens, Lutry, Lavaux

Grapes Chasselas





BULGARIA / THRACIAN VALLEY

Contemplations 7.5 dl 54.00 Sauvignon Blanc

The aroma is a tangle of freshly picked herbs, powdered citrus and green fruits. The taste charms with elegance and pleasant freshness. A typical summer wine that combines very well with salads and other light meals.

Producer Katarzyna Estate, White Soil,

Thracian Valley

Grapes Sauvignon Blanc

GERMANY / BADEN

Grauburgunder 7.5 dl 54.00 «Junge Wilde»

This expressive, versatile Pinot Gris blends perfectly with vegetables, poultry, fish and meat dishes. An aromatic pleasure wine for relaxing moments.

Producer Kilian Hunn, Gottenheim

Grapes Grauburgunder

FRANCE / LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON

Chardonnay 7.5 dl 56.00 Vieilles Vignes AOP Limoux

With a shiny golden hue, intense aromas of citrus and quince, this Chardonnay is an excellent aperitif wine and pairs excellently to white meats, fish and spicy cheeses.

Producer Château Martinolles, Limoux

Grapes Chardonnay

SPAIN / RUEDA

La Pasajera Verdejo 7.5 dl 52.00 Rueda DO

This organic wine convinces with its yellow colour, intense scents of green apples, white flowers and hay. The white wine is suitable as an aperitif and as an accompaniment to white meat and fish.

Producer Victoria Ordóñez,

Castilla y León, Rueda

Grapes Verdejo



ROSÉ WINE

SWITZERLAND / NEUCHÂTEL

Oeil de Perdrix 7.5 dl 58.00 Classique AOC

Fruity and fresh, this summer wine goes well with cheeses or savory snacks.

Producer Grillette Domaine De Cressier,

Neuchâtel

Grapes Pinot Noir

GERMANY / BADEN

Spätburgunder Rosé 7.5 dl 52.00 «Junge Frische»

A characterful rosé wine with a spicy flavor of red currants. This Rosé wine goes well with all the dishes on the menu.

Producer Kilian Hunn, Gottenheim

Grapes Spätburgunder

RED WINES

SWITZERLAND / LUCERNE

Megger Barrique 7.5 dl 69.00 AOC Lucerne

Elegant, fruity and full of flavor, this local wine is best enjoyed with meat dishes.

Producer Weingut Letten, Meggen
Grapes Pinot noir & Garanoir



Männlich Barrique 7.5 dl 72.00 AOC Lucerne

A rich, robust and thoroughly complex wine, which is well suited to complement spicy or hearty dishes.

Producer Weingut Bisang, Dagmersellen Grapes Garanoir, Gamaret, Zweigelt





Zweigelt AOC Lucerne 7.5 dl 59.00

A soft and smooth red that goes well with light meat dishes or vegetarian cuisine.

Producer Weingut Bisang, Dagmersellen

Grapes Zweigelt

Pinot Noir 7.5 dl 58.00 AOC Lucerne

This Pinot Noir, with its fine raspberry and plum fragrance, unfolds its fullness on the palate.

Producer Brunner Weinmanufaktur,

Hitzkirch

Grapes Pinot Noir

Rosenau Pinot Noir 7.5 dl 69.00 AOC Lucerne

A fine, rounded red wine from the region with an elegant finish. Pairs well with light meats and pasta.

Producer Weinbau Ottiger, Rosenau,

Kastanienbaum

Grapes Pinot Noir

SWITZERLAND / GRISONS

Marschallgut 7.5 dl 62.00 Pinot Noir Reserve AOC Graubünden

An intensive red with a scent of wood and raspberry. Delicate on the palette, it has a distinctive red berry aroma.

Producer Cottinelli Weinbau, Maienfeld

Grapes Pinot Noir



SWITZERLAND / AARGAU

Cuvée Pinotivo 7.5 dl 59.00 by Noel

A wine for young and young-at-heart wine lovers. A strong, rounded wine with a lasting aroma and harmonious finish.

Producer Baumgartner Weinbau,

Tegerfelden

Grapes Pinot noir & Diolinoir





SWITZERLAND / SCHWYZ

Roter Schwyzer 5 dl 29.00

Thanks to three different kinds of grapes, this wine is very pleasant on the nose and the palette.

Producer Gebrüder Kümin, Freienbach Pinot Noir, Cabernet, Garanoir



SWITZERLAND / TESSIN

Merlot Ticino DOC 7.5 dl 56.00

A beautiful, ruby red wine from the sunny Ticino.

Producer Delea Vini, Losone Grapes Merlot



Carato 7.5 dl 85.00 Riserva Merlot Tessin DOC

Ticino, the Italian-speaking region of Switzerland is famous for its refined Merlots. This full-bodied Riserva has aged for two years in barrique barrels and is remarkable for its intensive as well as mature character. Harmonious and well balanced, it is the perfect wine to drink with game meat or stews.

Producer Delea Vini, Losone Grapes Merlot



ITALY / APULIEN

Patù Primitivo 7.5 dl 52.00

A pure and rich wine with tremendous intensity. A dark ruby red in color, it is a wonderful companion for meat and pasta dishes.

Producer Tenuta Giustini, Salento

Grapes Primitivo



SPAIN / RIOJA

Rioja El Capitán 7.5 dl 54.00 Reserva

A rich, ruby red wine with a lot of depth. Enjoy the variation of fruity aromas, including dark berries, delicate spices and notes of barrique.

Producer Bodegas de familia Burgo Viejo,

Alfaro

Grapes Tempranillo



BULGARIA / THRACIAN VALLEY

Contemplations 7.5 dl 54.00 Merlot & Malbec

This robust red has a highly concentrated flavor with a harmonious finish. It is perfectly paired with red meat, including lamb or venison.

Producer Katarzyna Estate, White Soil,

Thracian Valley

Grapes Merlot & Malbec

All prices are listed in Swiss Francs (CHF) and include VAT. In Switzerland the legal drinking age for wine and beer is 16; for all other alcoholic spirits 18. Our spirits and bottled wines are only available on those cruises with a full catering service.